Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City			
	P.S.C. NO.	4		
Shelby Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation		EET NO. 20		
Shelbyville, Kentucky	CANCELLING P.S.C.			
Name of Issuing Corporation		EET NO. 20		
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE			
OUTDOOR AND STREET LIGHTING SERVICE	- RATE 6	PER UNIT		
AVAILABILITY:				
Available to all consumers of the Cooperative, lished rules and regulations of the Cooperative. TYPE OF SERVICE: Cooperative will furnish, install and maintain of the consumer, a lighting unit, in accordance with the rexisting Cooperative-owned poles. If the consumer desiron an existing Cooperative pole, he shall pay the total installation including pole, conductor and labor. Such Cooperative personnel with the payment in advance being contribution to cover these costs and title to such install with the Cooperative. Lights not placed on existing pothan 125 feet from an ixisting 120 volt Cooperative-own Cooperative will make all necessary electrical connection tricity for same which shall be controlled by a photocel from dusk to dawn. RATE: Type of Fixture Lamp Size	at no extra expense to ate schedule below on res a light other than additional cost of the work is to be done by a in the form of a lation(s) must remain les shall not be more sed secondary line.	CKED VICE COMMISSION 3 1978 CKING DIVISION		
Mercury Vapor Up to 200 Watts	\$4.45	(I) (A)		
Mercury Vapor 200 to 400 Watts	\$6.65	(I) (a)		
A discount of \$1.00 per light shall apply on al street lighting purposes. Service for the above unit sha billed on the consumer's monthly bill for other electrica the Cooperative, at a rate in accordance with the above	Il be unmetered and I service furnished by			
MATE OF ISSUE May 17, 1978 DATE E	FFECTIVE May	17, 1978		
SSUED BY Thomas Basher TITLE	Manager			
Name of Officer (ssued by authority of an Order of the Publ	ic Service Commiss	ion of Ky. in		
ase No. 6987 dated May 17,	1978	•		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4
Shelby Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	4th Revised SHEET NO. 21
Shelbyville, Kentucky	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
Name of Issuing Corporation	3rd Revised SHEET NO. 21
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
OUTDOOR AND STREET LIGHTING SERVICE	- RATE 6 PER UNIT
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:	
1. The consumer shall furnish the location for the stalled on existing pole(s), and shall permit quired for the conductors or unit installation.	any tree(s) trimming re-
 The unit, together with the poles and conduct at any time by the Cooperative upon failure the charges set forth herein in accordance w established rules for billing and collecting el 	of the consumer to pay ith the Cooperative's
 The minimum period for service under this ra one (1) year, for which the consumer agrees herein. 	. 1
4. The unit installed remains the property of the be removed at the request of the consumer, for one (1) year.	•
5. Service interruptions to lighting unit shall be consumer to the Cooperative. Replacement of necessary repairs shall be made only during thours of the Cooperative's service personnel, after notice of such interruption of service is duction will be made to the consumer's mont schedule for service interruption time due to cause beyond the control of the Cooperative.	of lamps and all other the regular working as soon as possible PECKED s received. Notice COMMISSION hly charge under this lamp failure or other 13 1978
	2.8 ENGINEERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE May 17, 1978 DATE EN	FFECTIVE May 17, 1978
ISSUED BY Harman Bacher TITLE	Manager
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ:	ic Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 6987 dated May 17,	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. NO.	4	
Shelby Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	2nd Revised	SHEET NO. 21-A	
Shelbyville, Kentucky	CANCELLING P.	s.c. No. 4	
ame of Issuing Corporation	1st Revised	SHEET NO. 21-A	
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE		
OUTDOOR AND STREET LIGHTING SERVICE	- RATE 6	PER UNIT	
The above rates are net and payment shall be (15th) of each month. The gross rates are 10% higher		nth .	
current monthly bill is not paid within ten (10) days f the bill, the gross rates shall apply.			

DATE OF IS	SUE May 1	7, 1978	DATE	EFFECTIVE	May 17	, 197	8	
ISSUED BY	Thomas Ga Name of Offic	sher so	TITLE	Manager				
Issued by	Name of Offic authority of a	er n Order of	the Pul	olic Service	Commission	n of	Ky.	in
Case No.		dated		7, 1978	•			